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Attachment D

RECOMMENDED FUNDING FOR PROPOSITION 13 - PHASE Il 2002
WATERSHED PROTECTION GRANT PROGRAM

(SIX SOUTHERN CALIFORNIA COUNTIES - REGIONS 4,6,7,8, and 9))

Project Funds

Cumulative Total Project

Region # | RFP# Applicant Project Title Approved Funds Funds Awarded (Funding
Requested Limit)  ($10,600,000)
Environmental Justice Watershed Awareness, Water
4 222 Calgreen Works Conservation and Pollution Prevention Partnership $ 790,000.00( $ 790,000.00( $ 790,000.00
Program
7 560 | Torres-Martinez ?ﬁ;g” Cahuilla Indian |+ oo Martinez/Salton Sea 319 NPS Nutrient Project | §  150,000.00| $  150,000.00| $ 940,000.00
8 547 Big Bear Municipal Water District Nutrient Remediation Program o Implement Big Bear | ¢ 80,000.00/ $  80,000.00| $ 1,020,000.00
Lake TMDL
9 | 326 | Mission Resource Conservation District | UPPe" San Luis Rey Watershed Arundo Controland | ¢ 944 090.00| $  911,000.00| $ 1,931,000.00
Riparian Habitat Restoration
4 482 Upper San Gabriel _Val_ley Municipal San Gabriel Watershed NPS Pollution Reduction $ 205.275.00| $ 205.275.00| $ 2.136,275.00
Water District Program
8 548 Big Bear Municipal Water District Sediment Phosphorus Control Program in Big Bear Lake| $  1,500,000.00| $ 500,000.00 $ 2,636,275.00
7 298 City of Needles Lower Colorado River Watershed Protection Program | $ 900,000.00| $ 900,000.00( $ 3,536,275.00
4 171 County Of Ventura El Rio Sewer System Project $ 2,500,000.00( $ 2,500,000.00| $ 6,036,275.00
San Diego River Park - Lakeside . . . .
9 109 | Conservancy, the applicant is the water San Diego River Park-Lakeside Conservancy: $  2,000,000.00| $ 1,290,725.00| $ 7,327,000.00
e Restoration and Recharge
district
4 314 Saticoy Sanitary District Saticoy Recycle & Groundwater Recharge Facility $ 2,000,000.00( $ 2,000,000.00| $ 9,327,000.00
4 388 City of Signal Hill Hamilton Bowl Trash Reduction Project $ 783,000.00( $ 783,000.00 $ 10,110,000.00
8 | 546 San Bernardino County GIS Stormwater Mapping to Implement Master | ¢ 499 099.00| 5 490,000.00 | $ 10,600,000.00

Drainage Management Plan

o Funding limit - All available funding has been committed




Attachment D

NON-COMPETITIVE PROPOSALS REVIEWED BY THE REGIONAL BOARDS FOR PROPOSITION 13 - PHASE Il 2002

WATERSHED PROTECTION GRANT PROGRAM

(SIX SOUTHERN CALIFORNIA COUNTIES - REGIONS 4,6,7,8, and 9)

Project Fund: Cumulative Total Project
Region # | RFP# Applicant Project Title r;jec ‘:"d s Approved Funds Funds Awarded (Funding
equeste Limit)  ($10,600,000)
8 296 San Jacinto Bgsm Res_ource San Jacinto River Watershed Strategic Planning $ 144,000.00| $ -
Conservation District
9 282 | Tijuana Valley County Water District | 1iuana River Valley Wetland Restoration and Water | ¢ 444 509 00| ¢ B,
Quality Enhancement Project
4 386 City of Hawthorne Rainwater Diversion System Installations $ 67,410.00( $ -
8 342 Ramona Band of Cahuilla Indians Ramona Watershed Protection Program $ 1,240,585.00| $ -
8 217 | FEestValley Resi‘)s‘t‘r’iccf Conservation Big Bear Lake Sediment Load Reduction Program | $  484,500.00| $ -




